synergies and c. €140m of revenue synergies

Remunerative dividend policy

 Target dividend pay-out of 40%

*

2

Verona – Milano, May 16th, 2016 – Today, following approval by the respective boards, Banco Popolare
– Società Cooperativa (“Banco Popolare”) and Banca Popolare di Milano S.c a r.l. (“BPM”, and
together with Banco Popolare, the “Parties”) have approved the 2016-2019 Strategic Plan (the
“Strategic Plan”) of the new banking group (the “New Group”) - to be established following the
merger (the “Merger”) through incorporation of the Parties, as envisaged in the memorandum of
understanding signed by the Parties on March 23rd, 2016.

The Strategic Plan aims to leverage the distinctive features of the New Group, including its unique
positioning in the banking sector, and unlock profitability thanks to an optimized business model to
better serve the customer base with a complete range of high value products.

The underlying macroeconomic assumptions of the Strategic Plan reflect the consensus published by
primary and authoritative external source1. The scenario entails a gradual normalization of the main
macroeconomic indicators, in particular:

 Italian real GDP growth at 1.0% in 2016, 1.1% in 2017, 1.2% in 2018 and 1.0% in 2019

 Italian inflation at -0.1% in 2016, 1.1% in 2017, 1.4% in 2018 and 2.0% in 2019

 Average 3-month Euribor expected to increase from -0.3% in 2016 to +0.1% in 2019

 Gross loans to customers growth from 2.0% in 2016 to 3.3% in the 2018 and 3.1% in 2019

 Direct funding growth from -2.4% in 2016 to +0.7% in 2019

The Strategic Plan is built on the following key guidelines:

 A new leading banking group in some of the wealthiest regions in Europe

The New Group will represent the 3rd largest banking group in Italy (by branches, loans and direct &

indirect funds), serving 4 million customers through an extensive and fully complementary network and

multi channel distribution model, and will enjoy a leading position in Northern Italy and specifically in

the productive regions of Lombardy, Veneto and Piedmont (branch market share of c. 16%, 10% and

13% respectively).

The Merger will lead to the creation of a national leading player in a number of high value businesses